
1st 392 1st 2.190 1st 4
2nd 390 2nd 2.325 2nd 4
3rd 388 3rd 2.328 3rd 4
4th 381 4th 2.370 4th 9
5th 376 5th 2.453 5th 11
6th 375 6th 2.507 6th 11
7th 374 7th 2.647 7th 15
8th 373 8th 2.987 8th 18
9th 372 9th 3.095 9th 19

10th 370 10th 3.202 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jack Balon Y 2.859 1.796 2.328 3 193 199 392 1 12 4 3 0

102  N DQ 6.662 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
103  N 1.904 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  Y 3.299 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

105 Mathew Diffenderfer N 3.618 6.202 4.910 14 186 146 332 14 14 28 14 0
106  N 4.260 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

107  Y DQ 2.209 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

108  N 4.667 DQ DQ DQ 155 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
201  Y 4.832 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

202 Chris Grove N 1.890 3.017 2.453 5 193 188 381 4 4 9 4 0
203  Y 2.138 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
204  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N 8.240 DQ DQ DQ 135 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Chris Allen
Dave Tripodi

Fred Calai
Charles Napikoski

Ray Bellotti

Ray Bellotti
Dave Parker

George Kruchinsky
James Calai
Jack Balon

Dave Parker
Chris Grove
Chris Allen

Dave Tripodi

Jack Balon
James Calai

George Kruchinsky
Chris Grove
Chris Allen

Dave Tripodi
Charles Napikoski

Fred Calai

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

George Kruchinsky
James Calai
Jack Balon

Chris Grove
Dave Parker

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Mifflin Co Sportsmens

Two Gun Overall Results
5/13/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Fred Calai
Ronald Holzbach
Charles Napikoski

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

207  N DQ 3.154 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
208 Jeromy Knepp N 9.937 3.395 6.666 15 65 189 254 15 4 30 15 0
301 Dave Parker N 2.454 2.286 2.370 4 192 182 374 7 9 11 5 0
302 Ronald Holzbach Y 3.164 3.027 3.095 9 168 170 338 13 0 22 11 0
303 Steve Brennen Y 4.508 3.088 3.798 11 184 186 370 11 5 22 12 0
304 Dave Tripodi Y 2.734 2.560 2.647 7 189 184 373 8 5 15 7 0
305  N 2.560 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
306 Shawn Auman N 3.940 3.922 3.931 12 176 182 358 12 9 24 13 0
307  Y 2.942 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
308  N 1.652 DQ DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
401 Ray Bellotti Y 6.584 1.653 4.118 13 187 188 375 6 9 19 10 0
402  N 5.961 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
403 George Kruchinsky N 2.470 1.910 2.190 1 195 193 388 3 6 4 1 2
404  N 2.692 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
405  N 8.171 DQ DQ DQ 107 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N 2.456 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
407  N 3.059 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
408 James Calai Y 2.094 2.556 2.325 2 195 195 390 2 13 4 2 1
501 Charles Napikoski N 3.774 2.631 3.202 10 177 195 372 9 8 19 9 0
502  N DQ 2.797 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ 3.326 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
504  N DQ 13.825 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505 Fred Calai Y 2.454 3.521 2.987 8 184 186 370 10 4 18 8 0

506 Chris Allen Y 2.414 2.601 2.507 6 191 185 376 5 8 11 6 0
507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 195 1ST 2.094 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.138 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.414 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.454 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.734 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.859 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.942 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.164 8TH
9TH 184 9th 3.299 9TH

10TH 181 10th 4.508 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.613 0 1ST 0.994 13th
2ND 50 1.633 4 2nd 1.073
3RD 50 1.691 3 3rd 1.48 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 2 2.844 48 1 2.385 49 3 3.035 48 0 3.173 193 2 6 2.859 6 8 3 2 0 1 3
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 40 0 1.967 44 0 1.628 41 0 1.723 39 0 2.298 164 DQ 0 1.904 DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 43 0 2.864 48 2 2.642 42 0 4.514 48 0 3.175 181 10 2 3.299 9 19 10 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 44 12 3.933 44 0 5.222 49 1 1.923 49 1 3.395 186 DQ 14 3.618 DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 46 2 4.744 43 0 3.650 45 0 4.510 46 0 4.137 180 DQ 2 4.260 DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 43 0 4.357 16 0 7.086 48 1 3.141 48 1 4.085 155 DQ 2 4.667 DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 201 41 1 5.981 43 0 5.342 40 0 5.043 39 0 2.961 163 12 1 4.832 11 23 12 0

10 N 202 48 0 1.657 50 1 2.729 49 1 2.181 46 0 0.994 193 DQ 2 1.890 DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 203 46 1 1.837 46 0 1.970 48 0 2.773 45 0 1.971 185 7 1 2.138 2 9 4 0 2 0 2
12 Y 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 Y 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 206 33 0 7.335 39 0 7.579 27 0 11.066 36 0 6.979 135 DQ 0 8.240 DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 208 0 0 21.000 5 0 4.905 22 0 4.765 38 0 9.078 65 DQ 0 9.937 DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 301 49 1 2.235 47 1 2.384 48 0 2.108 48 3 3.090 192 DQ 5 2.454 DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 302 40 0 2.917 41 0 4.357 43 0 3.248 44 0 2.132 168 11 0 3.164 8 19 9 0 0 0
19 Y 303 46 1 4.984 48 1 3.037 45 0 4.297 45 1 5.715 184 9 3 4.508 10 19 11 0 0 0
20 Y 304 47 1 2.057 45 0 2.251 49 2 3.539 48 0 3.089 189 5 3 2.734 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
21 N 305 49 1 2.449 47 2 3.762 48 1 2.175 48 0 1.855 192 DQ 4 2.560 DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 306 41 0 4.916 41 0 4.229 47 1 4.257 47 2 2.357 176 DQ 3 3.940 DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 307 45 1 2.821 49 1 2.665 50 0 2.246 46 0 4.034 190 4 2 2.942 7 11 6 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

James Calai
Chris Allen
Jack Balon
Mike Redin

Dave Tripodi

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Michael Poole
Fred Calai

Ray Bellotti

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Ronald Holzbach

Michael Poole
Dave Tripodi
Ray Bellotti
Mike Redin
Fred Calai

46
48
49

Chris Grove
Chris Allen
Fred Calai

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dave Tripodi
Jack Balon

Steve Brennen

Fred Calai

Michael Poole

John Stecik
James Calai
John Stecik

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/13/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Mifflin Co Sportsmens

James Calai
Jack Balon

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Chris Allen

James Calai
Mike Redin
Chris Allen

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Pletcher Ronald Holzbach
Steve Pletcher
Steve Brennen

Paul Miller
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Brennen
Steve Pletcher

0

Competitor

Ralph Alessaudrinin
0
Jeromy Knepp

0
Joe Ficarro
Paul Miller
Chris Grove
Mike Redin

0
Mike Bonchack
Steve Pletcher
Mathew Diffenderfer
Kris Kazimierowicz

Jack Balon

0

Shawn Auman
Michael Poole

Dave Parker
Ronald Holzbach
Steve Brennen
Dave Tripodi
Steve Virtz

2
6
8
9

10
11
12
18
19
19
19
23

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Jack Balon24 N 308 50 0 1.613 50 3 1.691 0 0 100 DQ 3 1.652 DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 401 49 3 1.553 49 1 1.981 40 0 21.000 49 2 1.800 187 6 6 6.584 12 18 8 0 0 0
26 N 402 48 1 3.769 41 0 7.956 36 0 5.820 40 0 6.299 165 DQ 1 5.961 DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 403 49 0 2.641 48 1 2.256 50 0 2.008 48 0 2.976 195 DQ 1 2.470 DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 404 49 2 2.587 48 2 2.488 43 0 2.735 47 0 2.958 187 DQ 4 2.692 DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 405 44 0 4.128 0 0 21.000 33 0 3.481 30 0 4.074 107 DQ 0 8.171 DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 406 48 1 2.535 47 0 2.052 48 1 2.774 44 0 2.461 187 DQ 2 2.456 DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 407 43 0 2.893 43 0 4.130 46 2 3.681 46 0 1.532 178 DQ 2 3.059 DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 408 48 0 1.793 48 1 2.270 49 1 2.678 50 4 1.633 195 1 6 2.094 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
33 N 501 44 0 3.789 46 1 3.061 45 0 4.219 42 4 4.025 177 DQ 5.025 3.774 DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 505 49 1 1.480 48 0 2.416 43 0 2.602 44 0 3.316 184 8 1 2.454 4 12 7 0 0 0 0
38 Y 506 48 0 1.073 49 2 3.141 47 0 2.868 47 0 2.573 191 3 2 2.414 3 6 2 1 1 2 4
39 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

John Stecik
Ray Bellotti
Tom Smith

Fred Calai
Chris Allen
 

James Calai
Charles Napikoski
0
0
0

George Kruchinsky
Leif Brown
Gary Brown
Mark Brown
Mike Piazza



1ST 199 1ST 1.653 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.796 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.209 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.556 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.560 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.601 6TH
7TH 185 7th 3.027 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.088 8TH
9TH 170 9th 3.521 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.910 2 1ST 0.910 13th
2nd 50 1.227 3 2ND 1.161
3rd 50 1.361 2 3RD 1.183 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 50 2 1.878 49 1 2.219 50 2 0.910 50 1 2.177 199 1 6 1.796 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
2 N 102 37 0 21.000 47 1 2.966 48 0 1.522 40 0 1.161 172 DQ 1 6.662 DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 18 0 5.176 42 0 5.416 43 0 7.589 43 0 6.628 146 DQ 0 6.202 DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 50 0 2.537 45 0 1.183 48 1 2.168 43 0 2.947 186 4 1 2.209 3 7 4 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 202 46 0 2.803 44 0 4.347 50 2 1.361 48 0 3.555 188 DQ 2 3.017 DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
13 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 207 45 1 3.943 49 2 3.135 48 1 2.945 49 1 2.593 191 DQ 5 3.154 DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 208 47 1 2.594 45 0 4.665 49 1 3.345 48 2 2.977 189 DQ 4 3.395 DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 301 50 3 1.227 49 1 1.554 45 0 3.609 38 0 2.754 182 DQ 4 2.286 DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 302 42 0 2.871 43 0 2.985 42 0 1.865 43 0 4.387 170 9 0 3.027 7 16 9 0 0 0 0
19 Y 303 45 0 1.836 47 1 2.821 48 1 3.829 46 0 3.865 186 5 2 3.088 8 13 7 0 0 0 0
20 Y 304 44 0 2.352 49 1 2.441 44 0 2.831 47 1 2.615 184 8 2 2.560 5 13 5 0 0 0 0
21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 N 306 46 0 5.192 44 2 3.761 47 3 3.424 45 1 3.309 182 DQ 6 3.922 DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Mifflin Co Sportsmens

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jack Balon

Dave Parker
Chris Grove

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Fred Calai
#N/A

Douglas Leiby
Jesse Grove

Ronald Holzbach

Chris Allen
Ronald Holzbach
Steve Brennen

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jack Balon

Dave Tripodi

5/13/2023

Jack Balon
Douglas Leiby
0
0

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Mathew Diffenderfer

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

0
0
0
0
Tom Pedley

0
Jesse Grove
0
0
Chris Grove

Jeromy Knepp
Dave Parker
Ronald Holzbach
Steve Brennen
Dave Tripodi
0
Shawn Auman

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Ray Bellotti
Jack Balon

Jesse Grove
James Calai

Dave Tripodi

James Calai
Ray Bellotti
Jesse Grove

Steve Brennen
Fred Calai
Chris Allen

Jack Balon
Ray Bellotti

#N/AJack Balon

45
40
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

James Calai
Jesse Grove
Dave Tripodi
Chris Allen

Steve Brennen
Fred Calai

Ronald Holzbach
#N/A
#N/A

3
4
6
7

13
13
13
15
16

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Jack Balon

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 401 48 1 1.683 44 0 1.396 48 1 1.510 48 1 2.023 188 3 3 1.653 1 4 2 0 2 1 3
26 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 403 47 0 1.473 48 2 2.665 48 0 1.843 50 3 1.660 193 DQ 5 1.910 DQ DQ DQ 0
28 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 408 49 3 2.657 50 2 1.914 47 0 2.095 49 2 3.558 195 2 7 2.556 4 6 3 1 0 0 1
33 N 501 48 1 4.301 49 1 2.022 49 1 2.270 49 0 1.932 195 DQ 3 2.631 DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 502 45 1 2.881 47 1 4.205 48 0 2.145 48 2 1.957 188 DQ 4 2.797 DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 503 43 0 4.440 47 1 3.647 46 1 3.090 47 0 2.127 183 DQ 2 3.326 DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 504 0 0 21.000 7 0 21.000 45 0 4.968 38 0 8.331 90 DQ 0 13.825 DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 505 46 1 2.798 47 0 2.584 47 1 3.669 46 1 5.031 186 6 3 3.521 9 15 8 0 0 0 0
38 Y 506 48 2 2.433 42 0 2.641 48 2 2.441 47 2 2.887 185 7 6 2.601 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
39 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

0
George Kruchinsky
0
0

0
James Calai
Charles Napikoski
Austin Tressler
Marshall Tressler

0

0
0
Ray Bellotti

Brian Andes
Fred Calai
Chris Allen
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